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Sex : Male

Date of Birth . 17/08/1994

Day : Wednesday

Time of Birth : 17:10:10 Hour

Ishta . 28:45.08 Ghati

City . Khanewal

Country — : Pakistan
Latitude 1 30:18:00 North Avakahada Chakra
Longitude ©71:56:00 East Ascendent-Lord —: Capricom - Saturn
Zone - 75:00:00 East Rasi-lord __: Sagittarius - Jupiter
Loc Time Corr : -00:12:16 Hour D e Ol - 4

Nakshatra Lord . Ketu
War Time Corr : 00:00:00 Hour n
Yoga  Priti
Local Mean Time __: 16:57:54 Hour s o
Equation of Time . -00:04:08 Hour Gana * Rakshas
Siderial Time —: 14:40:28 Hour Yoni . Shwan
Sunrise____:05:40:06 Hour Nadii . Adya
Sunset___ :18:52:06 Hour Varan 1 Kshatriya
Day Duration : 13:12:00 Hour voshya - Manav
Sun Pos. (Ayan) . Dakshinayan vorga  Mooshak
Sun P ol Uit Yunja » Antya
un Pos. (Gola)—— Utar Honsak — :Agni

Season_: Varsha Name Alphabet : Bhee-Bheema

Ascendent Degree _: 01:21:00 Capricom SunSign(West) . Leo
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi
Asc Cap
Sun Leo
Mon Sag
Mar Gem
Mer C Leo
Jup Lib
Ven Vir
Sat R Aqu
Rah R Lib
Ket R Ari
Ura R Sag
Nep R Sag
Plu Sco
Mid Heaven Lib
X (R eR G
f'l

e, — =

=~

[aVelv) \C—M_, ST

Degree
01:21:00
00:34:41
13:05:03
06:40:31
05:11:47
14:00:44
16:25:29
16:21:33
25:13:31
25:13:31
29:24.03
27:19:30
01:31:51
18:47.06

Speed
388:57:53
00.57:41
13:51:38
00:39:13
01:56:58
00:07:26
01:00:25
00:04:18
00:05:59
00:05:59
00:01:56
00:01:17
00:00:24

Nak

U Sadha
Magha
Moola
Ardra
Magha
Svati
Hasta
Satbisha
Visakha
Bharani
U Sadha
U Sadha
Visakha
Svati

Pad
2
1
4
1
2
3
2
3
2
4
1
1
4

No. RL
21 Sat
10 Sun
19 Jup
6 Mer
10 Sun
15 Ven
13 Mer
24 Sat
16 Ven
2  Mar
21 Jup
21 Jup
16 Mar
15 Ven

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust

Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:47:10
Lagna Challt

NGTGERAGETN

Moon Chart

NL
Sun
Ket
Ket
Rah
Ket
Rah
Mon
Rah
Jup
Ven
Sun
Sun
Jup
Rah

Sub
Jup
Ket
Mer
Rah
Mar
Mer
Sat
Ven
Mer
Mer
Rah
Sun
Rah
Mon

Dignity
Moltrikn
NusSign
EnSign
FrSign
EnSign
Dblitted
Moltrikn
FrSign
FrSign
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Ketu 0 Years 1 Months 17 Days

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

17/08/1994
04/10/1994

04/10/1994
04/10/2014

04/10/2014
03/10/2020

03/10/2020
04/10/2030

04/10/2030
04/10/2037

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
17/08/1994
Mer 04/10/1994

Rah 18 Years

Ven 02/02/1998
Sun 03/02/1999
Mon 03/10/2000
Mar 04/12/2001
Rah 03/12/2004
Jup 04/08/2007
Sat  04/10/2010
Mer 04/08/2013
Ket 04/10/2014

Jup 16 Years

Sun 22/01/2015
Mon 23/07/2015
Mar 28/11/2015
Rah 22/10/2016
Jup 10/08/2017
Sat  23/07/2018
Mer 29/05/2019
Ket 04/10/2019
Ven 03/10/2020

Sat 19 Years

Mon 04/08/2021
Mar 05/03/2022
Rah 04/09/2023
Jup 03/01/2025
Sat  04/08/2026
Mer 04/01/2028
Ket 04/08/2028
Ven 04/04/2030
Sun 04/10/2030

Mer 17 Years

Mar 02/03/2031
Rah 20/03/2032
Jup 24/02/2033
Sat  04/04/2034
Mer 02/04/2035
Ket 29/08/2035
Ven 28/10/2036
Sun 05/03/2037
Mon 04/10/2037

Ket 7 Years

04/10/2037
04/10/2055

04/10/2055
04/10/2071

04/10/2071
04/10/2090

04/10/2090
05/10/2107

05/10/2107
18/08/2114

Rah 16/06/2040
Jup 10/11/2042
Sat  15/09/2045
Mer 04/04/2048
Ket 22/04/2049
Ven 22/04/2052
Sun 17/03/2053
Mon 16/09/2054
Mar 04/10/2055

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Jup 21/11/2057
Sat  04/06/2060
Mer 10/09/2062
Ket 17/08/2063
Ven 17/04/2066
Sun 03/02/2067
Mon 04/06/2068
Mar 11/05/2069
Rah 04/10/2071

Sat 07/10/2074
Mer 16/06/2077
Ket 26/07/2078
Ven 25/09/2081
Sun 07/09/2082
Mon 07/04/2084
Mar 17/05/2085
Rah 23/03/2088
Jup 04/10/2090

Mer 02/03/2093
Ket 27/02/2094
Ven 28/12/2096
Sun 03/11/2097
Mon 05/04/2099
Mar 02/04/2100
Rah 20/10/2102
Jup 25/01/2105
Sat  05/10/2107

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Ket0Y 1M 17 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Ket 02/03/2108
Ven 03/05/2109
Sun 07/09/2109
Mon 08/04/2110
Mar 05/09/2110
Rah 23/09/2111
Jup 29/08/2112
Sat 08/10/2113
Mer 18/08/2114
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Personality Analysis

You belong to the exclusive, privileged category of Vargofttam, as per the
astrological configuration of Capricorn Ascendant (Lagna) on the rise along with
Capricorn Navamsa and Capricorn Dreskana in the second Pad of Uttarashadha at
the time of your birth. This assures you of riches, luxury, comforts and happiness in
your long life.

The stage is set for you to work hard with self-confidence, determination
and purpose to achieve success. And you are capable of it as you are endowed
with the qualities required 1o hif the bull's eye. Hence, you don't have to be on edge
most of the time, as you are prone to, but take things in their stride without unduly
worrying about them. Since worry doesn't solve any problem, what is the point in
going on worrying?

Once you start acquiring assets, you will make sure to keep it intfact, as you
are thrifty, not given 1o going on a spending spree. Though you are modest and
appear to be mild, you can't be cheated. Not only can't others rob you of your
riches, your colleagues won't be able to block your path to progress. Cautious,
having the ability to make an honest effort, you can camry out schemes of
considerable magnitude and rise to occupy the fopmost position.

Believing in fair play and being honest in your dealings, you will evince
much interest in religion and philosophy and confribute you mite to charity.

Invariably, Capricomians marry late, but once they tie the matrimonial
knot, they will love their family, though outwardly they don't display their emotions.
Mostly infrovert, they prefer a quiet peaceful atmosphere at home. They do their
utmost to their family memibers and are ever eager to maintain the family prestige.

Never try to jump, because you may sustain bodily injuries as indicated in
your chart. Better make it a habit to have regular exercises to ensure proper
digestion which is one of the areas about which you will have to be cautious.

You can shine and better off in service than in business. The professions
failor-made for you are teaching, writing, music, playback singing, engineering,
architecture, salesmanship especially of scientific instruments, or being attached o
forms dealing in land or mine products.

The prospects are indeed rosy. Go ahead and make good use of your
favourable luck, bearing in mind the following guide lines:
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That your lucky days are Friday and Saturday; whereas Wednesday is
average. Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Sunday are not too favourable as they
may bring worries, forcing you to incur much expenses.

That numbers 6, 8 and 9 vibrate in your favour while 3 does not suit you.

That the colours that go well with you are red, black, blue and white; the
ones you have to keep off are cream and yellow.
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